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Birmirgham & Diatrict Invitation Crosn Country League,

Rice

Preeident J,Blagdan Esc, (Odlbury A & C.C)
1955=-57 Season,

Livision 1 - First League Pace at Wolverhampion
Saturday 17th November 1956,

Contlaucd overleafl,

1. B.Heatley Coventry 27.33%, 59, J, Gupior Tipton 21.U7
2+« R,Turney Godiva, 27.46, €0, X,Corniar B,Heath 31.50
5« J.Lake 8.Heata 27.55. 61, = Visbstcr MN.Stzifs 31.51
4e T.Ilirfe " 28,25, 62. B,Groen Lozells 31.55
5, C.Kemball W'Hampton EH.J: 6%, R,.Herton Stourbridge 31,57
€. O0.Bimpeon 4,Heath 26,4y 64, A.Btockford Birenfield 31,58
7+ B.Browning Birchfield 28,52 65, R,Whittle Stouroridge 31.59
He CG.Grubb Coveniry 29.00 66, J,.S5perrier Birchfi:ld 32,00
9, X,Rickhuss Tipton 29,04 67, 0,Kicklin " 32,03
10, D.Gahorna L 25,05 68, I.Court S.Hesth 22,04
11. W.lcbson Birchfield 29,05 &9. A.Cole Tiptcn 32,08
12, H.Lloyd Ccveniry 23,11 70, J,8kidmorc Stourbridge 32.09
1%, A.0sborne B8.Eeath 29,15 71, D,Ainslie ESparkhill 32:10
14, R,B,Harding Lozella €%2.,15 72, D,Rhoucse Tipton 32.12
15, C.M.Oray 3,.Heath 29,15 73. J,Drew Sparkhill 32.12
16. 1l.Mousley Birehfield 29,17 74, F,Thompson N,3tsffs 32.15
17. J.Durk E‘Hﬂ&+h 29,20 75. R.Hi11 Coveatry 0O, 32.19
18, D,.Prince W' Eamptrn 29,24 76, 3,Twamley Tipten 32.40
19, J.Reid 3irchfield 29,26 77. B.,Blakemorc Lozells 32,50
20. K,Dare 3.Heath 29,29 78, W.Leiper - 33.02
21, = Loyle N.Staffs 29.46 79, W.H,Shericen Sparkhill 33.04
22, J,Miilliams Birchfield 235,51 63, A,BlcOkham Tipton 33.05
23, A.,Pinder W'Hampton, 29,54 &1, 7.3rennan N, 8teffs 3%,09
24 J.Mills Sparkhill 29,56 82, J.Jcyce " 35.13
25, D,Martin Birchfield 30,00 83 D,Sanders Bircafield 35,14
26, A,Sromd Coventry G, 30,02 B84, R,Stanton Lozolls 33,15
27. R.Davis " 30,03 85, M,Esrcourt Coventry G, 33.29
28, M.A.Capewell Lozells 30,04 86, J,8kctchley Lozells 33.40
29, I.Goodfellow N,Staffs 3C.1h 87 J.Byne Spurkhill 35.U1,
30, J.Church Coventry 0. 30,19, 88 G.Blore 5,Haath 33.52,
31, W.Mc.Grory 2,.Heath 30.2%7. 89 A.Blagz Sparihill 33.54
32. W.Butcher Birchfield 3C.25 90, L,Turnar W' Zamoton 33.55
33« E,licllinshead Stourbri‘ige’0.27 91. 3.Jcnes i 33.59
34, B, Miggins Birchfield 30,29 92, P,Cragg " 2L.07
325. D.Eees Coventry G 30,32 93, R,Wilkinson Coventry G. 34.15,
%26, S.Batss N.Staffe s0.42 94, R,Claxton Lozells .20
37« Wleast Birchfield 30,43 95, T,Ford ?urkhill .24
38, J.Prince W'hampton 30,47 66 BR,.Rowen W'Hamp<on 34.25
39. A.Hﬂnﬁ Btﬂul"h!‘idgﬂ 3‘0-1‘9 g?-- Gﬁcﬂﬂin .-.St&f‘fﬂ 3&--2
4,0, B.Harbach Tipton 30,53 94, u.B Toetney Stourbridge 34.42
41, C,Hudson W'hampton 20.57 99, Vi.Fitchman BPBirchfield 34,47
42, = Colelongh N,Staffz 31.00 100, G Payne Stourbridge 34,48
43. P.Bell Lozelle Z1.06 101.D.Riley Stourbridge 34,55
Lk, B.Gelsthorpe W'Hampton 21,10 402,J.Carluves Tipton 35,04
L5, R.Bentley Tipton 31.72 103,.E,Fubbleday Sparkhill 35,09
L6, P.Thoipeon PBirchfield 31,13 104,A.Hi1) - 35.27
47. K.E=rding N.S%aflfs 21.19 105.,W.Morgen Lozells 26,11
4d, = Bradbury " 31.23 106,R,E,Bames  Sparkhill 36,17
49, 9.3tonehouse Birchfield 31.25 107.8.Jones Birchfield 36,25,
50, X.,Fall Coventry G. 31.29 108,A.Bourne N.8tafls 36.27
51, DA Albort Birchfield 31.29 109,E,Schuck Sparkhill 32.13
52, D.Fewler 8.Heath 1.22 110,R.Fardon Birchf'ield 37.15
53, A Hitcrman Birehfield 31.33 111.%W.Ecrtham Lozells 37.17
54, C,Bentley Tipton M2 112,D.8mith 3.Heath 27.35
h5.R.Reld Birchflield 31.3 113.8.T.Roberte Sparxhill 2738
56, A 2.¥ann » 31.40, 114,E . Eorwell  Stourbridge 328,10
57 W.E.Aston Lozelle 31.42 112 L.Tranter Tipton %8, 41
54, A.Sandcra Birchfield 31.43 116,L.Blackham DPireafield L&,03



Small Heath
Coventry G,
Birchfield
Wolverhampton
Tipton

North Staffs
Lozells
Stourkridge

TEBAN PLACTINGS,

Points

3.4.6, 13, 15,17, A
1.2.8, 12, 26,27, 76
Tel11.16,%19,22.32 107
5.18,23, 38, 1.4 16G

'1G-u04u5154159 21?
21455, 36.42.47.48 223
14.26.43.57.562,77 =81
33,.35.65,65,70,98 %58

9. Sparkhill

1. AHodjotts
2e N Walker
3+ R.Caray
L, O,.%cberte
. A, lowall
« J.Fratley
R.Ehare

T 5avarn
R . Thorpe
1G.~ Andrewsg
11.0.Pearscn

*ﬂih‘JU“m
-

12.F.Hollihead

13.J.Hill
14, A Hallen
1545, Pepper
16, 1 Darke
17.D Harrie
18,0,Woed
19.R.Bﬂﬁ0h
20.C.NMunt
£1.B,Thocmas
cEE.Jowkas
2348 . Headley
2h,= Dcnelly
25.L.Eales
26.,J,.Minton
£27.B,.Fisher
EB.ﬂ.RDEE

1. Coventry Godiva B

2s Birchfield
3. N,Staffs
ll- . Tipt cn

5¢ Stourbridge & N

6.5manll Heath
« Lozells

o Wolverhampton

9. 3parkhill

24, 71.73.79.87.89

YOUTH PACE
Etcurhruhxb 156.45.
Ethb-b 16-&6
CGVentr: a3, 16, 56,

Birenliedad 1798k,
Coventry @ 17«2,
1] 17-25-
Birehfisla 1?.f6.
Tipten 17437
1" -‘I" "5
Lozells 1? 36,
Steourdr! igo 17.51.
Coventry 4, 1755
8.Heath 17,58
Blrehfield 18,03
N.Btarffe 18,05
" 15,08
Birchfield 18.10
Tipton 18,20
8,Heath 18,21
r'"amrton 18,2
Coventry G, 18,31
W 'Hampton 18,32
anellﬁ J":'t.f'j
Lozells 18,42
Birehfisid 18,45
Stourbricdge 18,48
S.Hﬂﬂth 1E|5ﬂ
Stourbriigs 18.52

Lz3

29.T.Fonse Tinton
20.R,.Shopperd Stouwrdridge
'3 .E,. 811k T™pton
22.W.leigh N.Stalffs
23,= Williomws Logells
3L,G,%Willis Sirehfield
55.% ? 7
36.J.Peniket Tipton
37.R.Ledgar N,Btaffs
38,Ceeland Tinton
39,0, %all W'Hampion
4O Turner "
L1 K, Jonese Lozelle
L2R.Prica ILozelle  ~
43,D,Villanueva 2parkhill
L, J.%all Stourbridee
LS. 2, Wigley Birchfield
yb,J.Allen Tipton
L7.iW.Newell Tipton
LB,E,Clayton 3irchfield
L9.B,Yates Hirchfiblu
50.M. Power W' 'Eoomton
51 o Nillkas B8,Zcath

GG .Edwards Ti;:ﬂﬂ

JB.P Cariwright Sparkhill

5l},= Bloor
55.1.Darby

North 8taffs

VWi'Hampton

56.J.Lengston Sparkhill

20, 22,39
L3.53.56
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1946
19.51
19.52

19-55
20,0%

20,04

20.10
20.14.
20,20
20,27
20,40
EG.“‘}I
20.45
£1.10
21,30
21.55
22,21
23.35



Birmingham & Disirict Tnvitation Orcss Country League,

President J,Blagden fac, (0ldbury A 2

1956~

k7 Beason,

- C.C.)

Diviaian 2 = Firzt League Race at Quinton-Birmingham

Baturcay 17ua

November 195&,

R,Cooper
B.Cocka
R.Batoman
w-.&ﬂ;ﬂ'ﬂ
H.Poole
E.Qraves
A.Ball
R.Orecn
R.Dyer

D, Dunn
E.Orcoe
G.Williairs
G.,luills
P.Crows
=,Tildesley
F.Hanaon
GI Hﬂ;l“ria
W.Borfin
D.Cooke
B.Levis
E.Auntin
- Hudgen
R.%est
R.Hodgkins
A.Revlings
N.P¢. ce
H,Bru 1]
B.Shortland
J.Rooks

= MHackay
T.Norledge
R.White

T.Buckingham

G.Howelln
L,Cocwdell
- Bristow
D.NeWhirter
v Hinks
C.EBparrey
= Spiby
C.James
P.Schlanker
R.Jennings
¥.Denny
V.Bates
J,Powell
R.Coleman
M.,0ilen

= Htchells
R.Brant

¢, Taylor
I.Melonagh
= Connell

Worsastiar H,
Bilston H,
B-T'IHQ
Bilston H,
Eilston H,

Halezowsn AC,

Hun=aton H,

Bivm'hUniv,

Worceater H,
Halesowan AC
Halesowen AC
Worcester E,
KEurneaton H.

Worcester [l

Birm'h Univ,
Worcaster H,

Halesowsn AOQ.

Funsaton H,
Harborns =,
Bilston H,
VWicrcester H,
Birm'h Upiv,
BiT.H-
YWiorcester H,
Harborne H.
Farbhorne H,
3.T.H.
Bilston H,
Leaming
Birm'h tniv.
Worcester H,
Nuneaton H,

Leamingten AQ
Leamington AC

8methwick H,
Birm'h Univ,
Smethwick H,
Bilston =,

Worcestor H.
Birm'h Upiv.

Halesowen AC

Bmethwick H.

Leamington AC,

Worcester
Worcester H,

Harborne H,

Leamington AC,
Leamington AC
Halescwen AC

Horbcrne H,
Eartorne 0.
Xuneston H,
Birm'h Univ.

ton AC

32.31
32.48
334 1 :f}
33.53
33.52
3& 05

.12

Ee

3h 53
34.58
35.05
35.12
35.1%
35.17
15,18
35.19
35.28
35.29
35.30
35.33
35.35
35.37
35.47
35.48
3555
5.58
35.59
36,00
26,05
36,08
36,10
36,11
36.20
36.38
36,
36.52
36.53
37.04
37.04
37.11
37.20
37.24
37.33
3741
37.44
37.4
57
27.49
3757
28,03
28,08
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H.Poole TWorceteer H, 38.1%
- Stone Birm'h Univ, 38.1%5
W,Cocke Smotuwick H, 38,20
- Beagley Birm'n Univ 358,21
. 2unt Woresstor H, 33.25
J.Edwards Halesowen 38,20

T.0r21l1ly Nuneaton H, 38,3C

C.Weston Halesowen AC,.38,.35
P.Schlanker Smethwick 38,38
3.6riffiths Halesowen 38,55
B,3arry Haleacwuen 29.C¢
= Ainecough Birm'k Univ39,70
D,Sargent Halosowen AC 39,1€

J.White Leamington 39,24
G White Hﬂ!‘hb!‘rm i 39-2’5
T.0rantham 29.27
J, Algar Bmthwiuk 30, %0
J.,Bennett lalegowen 39.43
D.Cox Nuneaton E, 2. 53
3,.Pickl B2l 0,02
3, Hurdley borne H. 40,03
G.Goodyear Viorcester E.4O0.0L
G.Mills Nuneaoton L0,0%
- Inglis Teemington
J.Varwocd Lesmington 40O,
V.5ridgoe B,T.H, Lo,3C
M,Turncr Leamington 40,37
J.Wocdward Lo, 4+
8.Lea B.T.R, 4o,
J.Marshall Vorceater 4O, L7

A Durnsll Bilston H., LO.51

A.Baxter Nuneaton 41.22
- ¥lilton Harborne b3.3"
H.Innocent Harborne 44,48
G.Copewell Haleeowen UY1,5%
J.Blackwell Harborne L42,3C
F,%Wilson Leamington U43,0¢
Ww.Revell Horborne L3.2C
D,Trett Leamington 43.2¢
D,.Stapleton Smethwick L3.2¢
T.Verman Worcceter L3141
R.Candy Wereccater L5.33%
C.Roe Lenmington 45,50
D . Meredith 8methvick: L47.08
G.Can Herborne ST 12

R.Chillington Harborne NW,T.7

Continued overleafl,



Woreester H,
Bileston H,
Halesowen AC
Birmingham Univ,
Nuneaton H.

TEAN PLACINGE,
A

1' LI 5-11‘1!'--16!21 .
2.4.5.20,28,38
6,10 11,17.471.49
El15'\- F?Ijﬂ'jﬁlhD‘
T.12.18,32,52,60

Harborne H. 19, 2% ,26,46, 50.’1
Leamington C &4C  Z3.%7-3L.43.047.08.
B,T.Z,RC § 24, 27,7379, PO
Smethwick I 57,77 42,56,62.70,
OUSH RACH
B,Pound Hazasuuﬂ;?““'**T?"Ba 4
Vi.Wasatwood Baleacwun 18,09 2%,
- Marsin Leamirytion 18.15 21.
T .Wkhitelivuae Birbom:g 18,16 22,
A.Nooney &me shvick *5.1? 2%,
M, Blhicrt Nunzaton 18.28 24,
D.Nesmmhsen Halescwzn 18,29 25,
J.Lewis Bilsten 18,44 26,
T JEOKB . Smethwick 18.47 27.
R.Chambers Bilst-a 18,49 28.
C.Kernett Halesgowen 18.51 29,
R.G.Cooper  Woresesicr 18,56 30,
P.Miloney Halesowien 18.56 31,
R,Taylcr Leamington 19.02 32,
R.Houghton  Earborne 19.04 33.
P.Sulton Leamington 19,06 34,
M.Childs B.T.H, 19,08 35,
E,.Smith Halseowen 19.11

Halesowen AC,

1.2,7

Leamington C & AC 3.4.16

Bilsten H
Smethwick H
Nuneaton H,
Harborne H.
Worcester H.
B.T.H.RC

8,10.24
54933
6.19 25

e

1? L.N,.C

Birmingham University 41d not compete,

Pointe
3

97
13L
151
182
217
23
287
102,

nnownanonnn

W.Cowling
Uaamitn
¥.Butler
D.Daw

- Summerton
K,.Cooko
E.Euington
G, Bowen
R.Weston
D,S8mith
G.liathews
D,Allen
R,Philips
B.Bird
F.Foble
P.Ford

A, Hackett

umwuaunonnh
=
-~

Hunczton
Halezonar
Worsegier
Haiosower.
Leaminzoo:
Bilstan
Xunsaion
Halepowoen
Zaleacwan
Woreceoter
Haleaowen
EBilestcn
Leamington
Smethwlick
Harborng
Bmethwick
Smethwick

. & »
ool py =
P DS PIWD

I T S
WD LD AWD

19.43
19,56
2C. 2l
20,27
20.38
20,47
20,59
21,02
21,06
21,32
22.43
¥.T.7.



Birmingham & Distriet Invitatiorn Croza Country Lengue,
President J,Blagden Bsq, (Oldbury A & C,C.)

5
Diriniunf?11.

1556=-57 Beason,

¥irst League Race at Eveshem 17th November 1956,

1« AV L L1le Weat Bromwi..:.
G.AxhLy Weat Bromwi..
N.Bridgewater, Dudley
D.,Witta, Evesham
T.Philpotta, Oldbury

e T.W.Payne, R, A.F.Cosrc.d
J.ll.laden, Dudley

¢ L.R.Jlerke, Kiddermi:: op
M,Zlngz, Weast Bromwi
10.D.Morcor, Kiddermins..:
11.,R.Bratt, Oldbury
12R.50r0en, Weet Bromwica
13.J.Whiltshouse, Weet Brom
14.V.Orudley, Kidderminster
15,0, W.Greaves,Waleall

16,k Hzdley, Oldbury
17.T.Moore, Wzlsall
18,0.Gaine, Dudley
19.J.J.Tﬂﬂkﬂr, w&lBﬂll
20,.K,Roberts, Oldbury
21.E.J.Blincow, Coeeley
22.T.Kent, Dudley
EJ.P.Duﬂdﬂll, R.ﬁ1F.COEfnrﬂ
2L A Nowman, Walsall

25,7, 0ay, Dudley

26,5 ,."hite, Viest Bromwi.l.
27+d.Hacutt, Dudley
28,M,Ncore,Dudley
29,B,Tavius,B'ham City Pclice
30,T,4udelin, Oldbury
31.P.G Hancox R AP, Cosfurd
32,8, Fadley,Xidderminateor
33.G.B1ight,R.A.P.Cosfora
34,7 . Hodgkin, Walsall
35.M.Mapp, Kiddermineter
36.4,00kley, West Bromwich
3?-3-"‘“1184 E.i\.?.cﬂafﬂrd

24,.41.38, 8,%estwooed,3"'Eam City Police 35.54

'1 435,39,
40,
31 RICRIN
6,42,
« 00,435,
~ 10.;: ‘l-kl
31 .45,
-.3&.&6.
-39 i-;?l
L'.ci‘l.;a'
s JL}% Ll'g'l
. lql"i.}u
jh.50.51‘
53:.05.,52,
1453,
Lo,
3 lls 55
J;.hs.SG
5553457,
33.58,58,
3141124 590
Zi+.17.60,
3"-44 25. 61 L
3—5—-30!621
3u,31,63,
3"‘-"-3‘Bla‘|
344439.65,
357,66,
51.58.67,
314.59,68,
%5,00,69,
55¢23,704
35427471,
35.40.72.
Z5.4L.73,
35.50.Ths

*Lp..l,:-.'k.n' k_;"l.'l‘ul '...*-.er LT

‘Hkv\ﬂkd
W o
-

wl

K.Abolins,Weat Bromwich
R.Pittwocd,5ham City Police
R,Icke, Coseley
H,S5tallwoodyBham City Police
D,Humpsge, Walesall
A.lentle, Coseley

D,Icke, Coseley

W.Balskhaw, Coseley
L.8towe, Bham City Police,
R,Bodenham, Dudley
T.Wright, Weat Brocumwich
G."41liams, Cldoury
C.Lewis.,3hsux City Police
J.Flannagan ditvto
E.Pwreons, Z.E.lkaolvern

« A,Woed, R,i,F,Cosford
Y,bottranm, "ieet Bromwich
J.8tevene, R,E.Malvern,
D.Coenctt, Tveshnm
G,Thomae,3ham Olty Pcllce
B.Naynes, Coseley

H Edwnrds, Dromsgroyve.
P,.Crnttell,Bham City Police
A Withnel, Walsall 9
k.Rhyudirch,3ham City Pclice
3,Cardwell, 0ldbury
W.Evane, Weset Sromwich
M,Squirce,R.iA.F.Coaford
B.Davies, Evesham
R.8outhall, Oldbury
B‘Lﬂiﬂ -.H .I&- F- cﬂﬂfﬂ!‘d
T.Miller,2?7E,Halvern
R,Harris, Oldbury
B.8tacey, Kidderminater
L.Bsarton, R.E,Malvern
J.J.Usnar,R, B, Nalvern,

TEQ T1ACINGS & LR/OUR TABLE,  Pointe,

Weat Fromwich

157,9212,13,26,

Dudley, 2.7218,2 ,p 2?.
Oldbury 5,11,16,20

Walsall 15.17.19. Eﬁ 3& h3.
Kidderminster 8,10,14,32,35,72.
R,A.F,Coeford 6, E%hi ’3;37:5'4-
B8'ham City Police 29, hb U7,51.
Coseley 21lh1rhhrh5: »59,
R,.E,Nalvern. 53,56, ?0.?3.?&.
Eveeham h;ﬁ?rs?o
Bromsgrovae €0,

63



Divieion 111 Youth Race,

1, A.Westwood, Dudley

2, I.Brotherton,Evesham

3. J.Malpass, West Bromwich
Ue Re ake, Evesham - .
5+ R.Bloomsr, Dudley

6. M.Pry, Bromsgrove

7« J.Hale, Bromsgrove

8, N.Perkine, Bvesham

9. B,Eaton, West Bromwich
10.J.Cope, Weat Bromwich

11 K, ¥night, Evesham
12,P.HEateley, Bromsgrove
13.,J.Bridgewnter, West Brom.
14.B,Hedgson, R, A F.Coafard
15¢J,. Howard, Weaet Brom
16.A.Horeley, Walesall
17.G.Gorten, Bromegrove
18,W.Evans R, A,F,Coeford
19,R,.A.Cowen éitto
20,W,Lawrence,Kidderminster
21.H.Ross R, L, P, Cosford
22.M,8laney,Bromsgrove

TEAM PLACINGES AND TABLE,

Evesham 2,4,8
West Bromwich 3:9,10
Bromesgrove 697,12
Dudley 1,5,28,
R.A,7.Coeford 14,1819,
Walsall 16,224,043 -
Kidderminster 20,33,
Coseley 27

Oldbury L2,

14434,
14,35,
15.44.
15.&?.
15.50,
15.51

16,09

23, X,Eobbins ®,A.F,Cosford
2, J.Holmee, Vialezll

25. A Ecmp PR,A,P.Cosford
26, J,Wright, Yeat Bromwich
27. ¥,¥ilton, Coseley

28, ¢.Parkes, Dudley

29, G.Hclton Eveshom

30, E,Raoybowl, Bromegrove
%1. D.Edwards, Bromegrove
%2, T.Davics, Bromesgrove
%3, B.Clarke, Kidderminster
34, J.Wellinge, West Brom
25. J.%heelor, Bromsgrove
36. B.Brotherton, Zveshan
37. R, Williame,Evecsham

28, B./irnold, Bromsgrove
39, W,Easrris, Weet Bromwich
L0, G,Beardshow,Bromnsgrove
L1, T,Evans,Bromsgrove

42, ¥.Crmston, Oldbury

L3, g_ﬂlﬂﬂﬁniﬁalaall

l'I'leln J’u.iﬁﬂrr‘is, Walsall

pointa

1k
22
25
3l
51
83



